Easter House Blessing - 2023
Ss. Peter and Paul Cathedral
From  6.00 p.m.
	S. No.
	Date/ Day
	Minister
	Person in-charge
	Name of the Area

	1.
	17th April 2023 Monday
	Fr. Thomas Kunnel
	Mrs. Celine Anthony
Mr. Sanju Francis
	Kajarwara, Dhobi Ghat & Gora Bazar


	2.
	18th April 2023
Tuesday 
	
Evening Mass

	3.
	19th April 2023
Wednesday
	Fr. Thomas Kunnel
	Mr. Christopher Noronha
	Bilhari- B

	4.
	20th April 2023 Thursday
	Fr. Thomas Kunnel
	Mr. Felix Barla  and Mr . Jusea Fernandes

	South Civil Lines: Amba, Pawan, Anmol, Ivory, Gulmohar, Anchal & Dias comp.

	5.
	21st April 2023, Friday  
	Evening Mass

	6.
	23rd April 2023, Sunday
	Fr.Benjamin
	Mr. Lenny Lobo 
	Bilhari –A:  ,APR Colony 1,Pink city, , Rajul Exortica& New Ma Narmada.

	7.
	25th April 2023 Tuesday 
	
Fr. Thomas Kunnel


	
Mr. Bernard Swamy 
	Leo Compound: Theatre Road, Malhotra Comp, Nehru Nagar, Ankur, Golchha Appt. Railway Institute, Subhash colony,  II,III,IV bridge.

	8.
	26th April 2023, Wednesday
	Fr. Benjamin
	Mr. Yacub Ekka
Mrs. Margaret Xalxo 
	Bilhari – C , D &Gopalapuram

	
	
	Fr. Kunnel
	Mr. Jusea Fernandes
	South Civil Lines: Wood Stock,  Jahangir, Prestige Town,  Denning Road, Kachnar, Enclave, Park, Ashish appts., Home guard &Himansha

	9.
	27th April 2023, Thursday
	Fr.Benjamin
	Mrs. Shashi Toppo&
Mr. P.A Joseph 
	South Civil Lines: Shimla, Akruti, Jaganath comp. & St. Thomas

	
	
	Fr. Kunnel
	Mr. J.D. Raj &
Mrs. Ryana Callaghan
	Chappa Khana & 45 & 46 Cantt.

	10.
	
28th April 2023, Friday
	Fr. Kunnel
	Ms. Rosa Kujur 

	Rajiv Gandhi Nagar

	11.
	29th April 2023, Saturday
	Fr. Benjamin
	Ms. Tersa Rodrigues
Mr. A.S Xavier 
	Delite Compound: Head Post Office, Housing Board & Residency Road, Vetenary College &D’Silva Compound

	12.
	30th April 2023, Sunday
	Fr.Benjamin
	Mr. Lenny Lobo

	Bilhari –A :Cemetery, Swamy Iappa, Mohini Homes, Ma Narmada Nagar,  Krishna Homes & Model Town

	13.
	01st May 2023, Monday
	Fr.Benjamin
	Mrs. Mary Anthony &
Mrs. Anju Starkey
	Sadar, Mehandi Bagh & G. K. Husain

	14.
	03rd May 2023, Wednesday
	Fr.Benjamin
	Mrs. Sarita Raymer 
	Mahavir Compound 44

	15.
	04th May 2023, Thursday
	Fr.Benjamin
	Ms. Monica Das

	Bajpai comp,  Bagicha&Jhiriya

	16.
	06th May 2023,Saturday
	Fr. Benjamin 
	Mrs. Arpana Tirkey 
	Sanjay Gandhi Nagar &Motibada

	17.
	08th May 2023,Monday
	Fr. Benjamin 
	Mr. Francis Xavier &
Mrs. Victoria Das
	Narmada Road:  Dubey Comp. & T.V. Tower

	18.
	11th May 2023, Thursday
	Fr. Benjamin 
	Mrs. Victoria Das &
Mr. Francis Xavier 
	Christian Colony - Katanga

	19.
	15th May 2023, Monday
	Fr. Benjamin
	Mr. Francis Xavier
	Pragatisheel & Padamseth




PLEASE NOTE 	* Blessing will be in the evenings after 6:00 pm.
			* Area members must contact the Priest in-charge of the area and take him along.
			* Days and dates may change according to the availability of Priests.


Father Thomas Kunnel
                                        Parish Priest.

